



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 20-147, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a rezoning from district AG to district RLL for approximately 3.51 acres located at 296 NW Anderson Dr, proposed Burke Acres in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, The Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri. (Note: First reading done by Council on August 18, 2020. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a rezoning from district AG to district RLL for approximately 3.51 acres located at 296 NW Anderson Dr, proposed Burke Acres in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, The Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri

Kevin Burke, applicant
Construction Engineering Services, applicant
Josh Johnson, AICP Asst. Director Plan Services